

24 Iced chocolates in assorted flavours: 72% Dark Raspberry, 72% Dark Orange, 72% Dark Ganache Square , Milk Chocolate, Milk Hazelnut Truffle Square, Milk Salted Caramel

Ingredients: **72% Dark Raspberry Ganache Square:** Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sorbitol, Alcohol, Natural Flavouring, Raspberry Flavour (0.06%), (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin). **72% Dark Orange Ganache Square:** Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sorbitol, Alcohol, Orange Oil (0.1%), Natural Flavouring, (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin). **72% Dark Ganache Square:** Cocoa butter, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fresh Cream **MILK**, Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Whole **MILK**, Sorbitol, Alcohol, Natural Flavouring, (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin). **Milk Ganache Square:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Cocoa Mass, Glucose, Sorbitol, Alcohol, Cocoa Powder, (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring. **Milk Hazelnut Truffle Square:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Fresh Cream **MILK**, **HAZELNUT**, Glucose, Cocoa Mass, Sorbitol, Alcohol, (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring. **Milk Salted Caramel Ganache Square:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Cocoa Mass, Glucose, Sorbitol, Cocoa Powder, Cream Caramel Powder (Sugar, Cream Powder, Caramel Sugar) (0.9%), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Alcohol, (Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.

Icing Ingredients: Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: E341), Water, Royal Icing Mix (**WHEAT** Starch, Dried **EGG** White, Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Calcium Lactate, Tartaric acid, Cream of tartar, lactic Acid, Dextrose, Stabiliser: Guam Gum), Glucose Syrup, Caster Sugar, Cider Vinegar (Apple Cider Vinegar, Antioxidant: (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)). Food Colouring (Humectant: (E422), Carrier: (E1520), Thickener: (E551), Dextrose; Colours: (E102, E110, E129, E132, E133)). Dark Chocolate Contains Minimum 72% Cocoa Solids, Milk Chocolate Contains Minimum 34% Cocoa Solids, 20% Milk Solids.

E110, E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Produced in a kitchen which handles gluten, nuts, peanuts, soya, sesame seeds and sulphite. Store in a cool dry place.

Nutrition Information Per 100g: Energy 1270kJ/305kcal, Fat 18g (Of which Saturates

8g), Carbohydrates 32g (Of which Sugars 24g), Protein 4g, Salt 0.1g

Net Weight: **240g**